Rationalization of Village Panchayat Accounts and the procedure for operation of the Accounts – Amendment.

## Rural Development and Panchayat Raj (PR.I) Department

G.O.(Ms.) No.178

Dated 25.11.2008 Read:

- 1. G.O.Ms.No.146, Rural Development and Panchayat Raj (C4) Department, dated 17.8.2007.
- 2. From the Commissioner of Rural Development and Panchayat Raj, Letter No.86724/2008/PRI.1-4, dated 20.11.2008.

## **ORDER:**

The following amendment is issued to the Government Order first read above:

## AMENDMENT

In the said Government Order, in para 2 (A) the existing sub-para 2 shall be deleted and the following sub-para shall be substituted:-

"2. The portion of State Finance Commission minimum grant determined from time to time by Commissioner of Rural Development and Panchayat Raj, based on the actual requirement of the Village Panchayat to cover the payments to TNEB/TWAD Board".

(BY ORDER OF THE GOVERNOR)

## K. ASHOK VARDHAN SHETTY,

PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT.